16

02

ZRTEYMERFIEGEIEHE

Normal Phase Chiral Columns
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CHIRALCEL®
0J/0J-H/0J-3

CHIRALCEL®
OX/OX-H/OX-3

CHIRALCEL®
0Z/0Z-H/0Z-3
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ERREFBEEFEEN-=
(3,5-“REXE S EPREE)
Amylose tris
(3,5-dimethylphenylcarbamate)
coated on silica gel
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CHIRALPAK® AD-20
CHIRALPAK® AD-10

CHIRALPAK® AD
CHIRALPAK® AD

CHIRALPAK® AD-H
CHIRALPAK® AD-H
CHIRALPAK® AD-H
CHIRALPAK® AD-H
CHIRALPAK® AD-H
CHIRALPAK® AD-H
CHIRALPAK® AD-H
CHIRALPAK® AD-H

CHIRALPAK® AD-H
CHIRALPAK® AD-H
CHIRALPAK® AD-H
CHIRALPAK® AD-H
CHIRALPAK® AD-H
CHIRALPAK® AD-H
CHIRALPAK® AD-H
CHIRALPAK® AD-H

CHIRALPAK® AD-3
CHIRALPAK® AD-3
CHIRALPAK® AD-3
CHIRALPAK® AD-3
CHIRALPAK® AD-3
CHIRALPAK® AD-3
CHIRALPAK® AD-3
CHIRALPAK® AD-3
CHIRALPAK® AD-3
CHIRALPAK® AD-3
CHIRALPAK® AD-3
CHIRALPAK® AD-3

CHIRALPAK® AD
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D
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HlEE
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Dt
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D
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SFCH it

SMB (8%/E)
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20
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(mm)

4.6

4.6

4.0
4.6
4.6
4.6
2.1
2.1
4.6
4.6
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30
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20
30
50

4.0
4.6
4.6
4.6
4.6
2.1
2.1
2.1
2.1
3.0
3.0
3.0
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(mm)

50
250
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100
150
250
150
250
50

100
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250
250
250
250
250
250

250
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50
100
150
250
50
100
150
250
50
100

150

100
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CHIRALPAK® AS-20
CHIRALPAK® AS-10

CHIRALPAK® AS
CHIRALPAK® AS

CHIRALPAK® AS-H
CHIRALPAK® AS-H
CHIRALPAK® AS-H
CHIRALPAK® AS-H
CHIRALPAK® AS-H
CHIRALPAK® AS-H
CHIRALPAK® AS-H
CHIRALPAK® AS-H

CHIRALPAK® AS-H
CHIRALPAK® AS-H
CHIRALPAK® AS-H
CHIRALPAK® AS-H
CHIRALPAK® AS-H
CHIRALPAK® AS-H
CHIRALPAK® AS-H
CHIRALPAK® AS-H

CHIRALPAK® AS-3
CHIRALPAK® AS-3
CHIRALPAK® AS-3
CHIRALPAK® AS-3
CHIRALPAK® AS-3
CHIRALPAK® AS-3
CHIRALPAK® AS-3
CHIRALPAK® AS-3
CHIRALPAK® AS-3
CHIRALPAK® AS-3
CHIRALPAK® AS-3
CHIRALPAK® AS-3

CHIRALPAK® AS
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HlEE
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SMB (8%2/E)
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(um)
20
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(6]
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RiE
(mm)

4.6

4.6

4.0
4.6
4.6
4.6
2.1
2.1
4.6
4.6

10
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20
30
10
20
30
50

4.0
4.6
4.6
4.6
4.6
2.1
2.1
2.1
2.1
3.0
3.0
3.0
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(mm)

50
250

10

100
150
250
150
250
50

100
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250
250
250
250
250
250

250

10
50
100
150
250
50
100
150
250
50
100

150

100

ERREFABEEREEN-=
[(S)-a-FEXEREFEREE]
Amylose tris
[(S)-a-methylbenzylcarbamate]
coated on silica gel
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ERREFHEEREEN-=
(5-R-2-REXEFERIRE)
Amylose tris
(5-chloro-2-methylphenylcarbamate)

coated on silica gel
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CHIRALPAK® AY-20
CHIRALPAK® AY-10

CHIRALPAK® AY-H
CHIRALPAK® AY-H
CHIRALPAK® AY-H
CHIRALPAK® AY-H
CHIRALPAK® AY-H
CHIRALPAK® AY-H
CHIRALPAK® AY-H
CHIRALPAK® AY-H

CHIRALPAK® AY-H
CHIRALPAK® AY-H
CHIRALPAK® AY-H
CHIRALPAK® AY-H
CHIRALPAK® AY-H
CHIRALPAK® AY-H
CHIRALPAK® AY-H
CHIRALPAK® AY-H

CHIRALPAK® AY-3
CHIRALPAK® AY-3
CHIRALPAK® AY-3
CHIRALPAK® AY-3
CHIRALPAK® AY-3
CHIRALPAK® AY-3
CHIRALPAK® AY-3
CHIRALPAK® AY-3
CHIRALPAK® AY-3
CHIRALPAK® AY-3
CHIRALPAK® AY-3
CHIRALPAK® AY-3

CHIRALPAK® AY
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FHEERIPE
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2
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SMB (8% /E)

tERRIE

(um)
20
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(6]

20

RiE
(mm)

4.0
4.6
4.6
4.6
2.1
2.1
4.6

4.6

10
10
20
30
10
20
30
50

4.0
4.6
4.6
4.6
4.6
2.1
2.1
2.1
2.1
3.0
3.0
3.0
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(mm)
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100
150
250
150
250
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250
250
250
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61020

6100E

61311
61323
61324
61325
61394
61395
61422

61423

61337
61335
61345
61375
61435
61445
61475

61455

61511
61522
61523
61524
61525
61592
61593
61594
61595
61S82
61S83

61584

=

CHIRALPAK®AZ /AZ-H/AZ-3 A e] i A I B M AR 05T, 72 M b8 e i SR iR R, MR ] & /MR,
Basic additives SHOULD BE AVOIDED, either in the sample solution or in the mobile phase.

~mB

CHIRALPAK® AZ-20
CHIRALPAK® AZ-10

CHIRALPAK® AZ-H
CHIRALPAK® AZ-H
CHIRALPAK® AZ-H
CHIRALPAK® AZ-H
CHIRALPAK® AZ-H
CHIRALPAK® AZ-H
CHIRALPAK® AZ-H
CHIRALPAK® AZ-H

CHIRALPAK® AZ-H
CHIRALPAK® AZ-H
CHIRALPAK® AZ-H
CHIRALPAK® AZ-H
CHIRALPAK® AZ-H
CHIRALPAK® AZ-H
CHIRALPAK® AZ-H
CHIRALPAK® AZ-H

CHIRALPAK® AZ-3
CHIRALPAK® AZ-3
CHIRALPAK® AZ-3
CHIRALPAK® AZ-3
CHIRALPAK® AZ-3
CHIRALPAK® AZ-3
CHIRALPAK® AZ-3
CHIRALPAK® AZ-3
CHIRALPAK® AZ-3
CHIRALPAK® AZ-3
CHIRALPAK® AZ-3
CHIRALPAK® AZ-3

e

FIEER
FIEER

RAPAEAE(*3)
HPLCo/ 4
baiig=a

baiig=a
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HEE
SFCoHiE
SFCH#HE

B

FHIFERIPE
HPLCH &+
HPLCH & 1F
HPLCHHI&HE
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SFCHHIEH
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SFCo#friE
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HEERE

(um)
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AE
(mm)

4.0
4.6
4.6
4.6
2.1
2.1
4.6
4.6
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20
30
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20
30
50

4.0
4.6
4.6
4.6
4.6
2.1
2.1
2.1
2.1
3.0
3.0
3.0

HE

(mm)

10

100
150
250
150
250
50

100

20

250
250
250
250
250
250

250

10
50
100
150
250
50
100
150
250
50
100

150

CHIRALPAK®
AZ/AZ-H/
AZ-3

ERREFABEEREEN-=
(3-R-4-REXEFERRE)
Amylose tris
(3-chloro-4-methylphenylcarbamate)
coated on silica gel
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M
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*
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ERREAETER-=
(3,5-“REXE S EPREE)
Cellulose tris
(3,5-dimethylphenylcarbamate)
coated on silica gel
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CHIRALCEL® OD-20
CHIRALCEL® OD-10

CHIRALCEL® OD
CHIRALCEL® OD

CHIRALCEL® OD-H
CHIRALCEL® OD-H
CHIRALCEL® OD-H
CHIRALCEL® OD-H
CHIRALCEL® OD-H
CHIRALCEL® OD-H
CHIRALCEL® OD-H
CHIRALCEL® OD-H

CHIRALCEL® OD-H
CHIRALCEL® OD-H
CHIRALCEL® OD-H
CHIRALCEL® OD-H
CHIRALCEL® OD-H
CHIRALCEL® OD-H
CHIRALCEL® OD-H
CHIRALCEL® OD-H

CHIRALCEL® OD-3
CHIRALCEL® OD-3
CHIRALCEL® OD-3
CHIRALCEL® OD-3
CHIRALCEL® OD-3
CHIRALCEL® OD-3
CHIRALCEL® OD-3
CHIRALCEL® OD-3
CHIRALCEL® OD-3
CHIRALCEL® OD-3
CHIRALCEL® OD-3
CHIRALCEL® OD-3
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SFCHHI&E
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RIFAERET(*3)
Dt
Dt
D
D
R
it

=4
T

s
[re

s
ro

SFCHOME

SFCHHriE
SFCH it

SMB (8%/E)

B S VRS

(um)
20

10

10

10

[&;]

20

RiE
(mm)

4.6

4.6

4.0
4.6
4.6
4.6
2.1
2.1
4.6
4.6

10
10
20
30
10
20
30
50

4.0
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50
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150
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50
100
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CHIRALCEL® 0J-20
CHIRALCEL® 0J-10

CHIRALCEL® OJ
CHIRALCEL® OJ

CHIRALCEL® OJ-H
CHIRALCEL® OJ-H
CHIRALCEL® OJ-H
CHIRALCEL® OJ-H
CHIRALCEL® OJ-H
CHIRALCEL® OJ-H
CHIRALCEL® OJ-H
CHIRALCEL® OJ-H

CHIRALCEL® OJ-H
CHIRALCEL® OJ-H
CHIRALCEL® OJ-H
CHIRALCEL® OJ-H
CHIRALCEL® OJ-H
CHIRALCEL® OJ-H
CHIRALCEL® OJ-H
CHIRALCEL® OJ-H

CHIRALCEL® 0J-3
CHIRALCEL® 0J-3
CHIRALCEL® 0J-3
CHIRALCEL® 0J-3
CHIRALCEL® 0J-3
CHIRALCEL® 0J-3
CHIRALCEL® 0J-3
CHIRALCEL® 0J-3
CHIRALCEL® 0J-3
CHIRALCEL® 0J-3
CHIRALCEL® 0J-3
CHIRALCEL® 0J-3

CHIRALCEL® OJ
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4.6
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4.0
4.6
4.6
4.6
2.1
2.1
4.6
4.6

10
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30
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4.0
4.6
4.6
4.6
4.6
2.1
2.1
2.1
2.1
3.0
3.0
3.0
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50
250
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100
150
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150
250
50

100
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250
250
250
250
250
250

250

10
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150
250
50
100
150
250
50
100

150

100

BERREABETER-=
(4-FRE K HRRES)
Cellulose tris
(4-methylbenzoate)
coated on silica gel
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= ] Fhk IR EEd K
(um) (mm) (mm)
CHIRALCEL® OX-20 FifER 20 / /
CHIRALCEL® OX-10 FEER 10 / /

RSB M = CHIRALCEL® OX-H RPN (*3) 5 4.0 10
(4-5-3- DR F RS HARE) CHIRALCEL® OX-H HPLCHHHE 5 4.6 100
Cellulose tris CHIRALCEL® OX-H DT 5 4.6 150
(::t::’:::E‘:t:::phe"ylcarbamate) CHIRALCEL® OX-H S 5 46 250
CHIRALCEL® OX-H R 5 2.1 150
CHIRALCEL® OX-H R 5 2.1 250
CHIRALCEL® OX-H SFCHHrHE 5 4.6 50
CHIRALCEL® OX-H SFCHHHE 5 4.6 100
CHIRALCEL® OX-H EHIEFRIPE 5 10 20
CHIRALCEL® OX-H HPLCHHI&HE 5 10 250
CHIRALCEL® OX-H HPLCH:HI&HE 5 20 250
CHIRALCEL® OX-H HPLCH:4I&HE 5 30 250
CHIRALCEL® OX-H SFCHHIEH 5 10 250
CHIRALCEL® OX-H SFC¥:HI&EH 5 20 250
CHIRALCEL® OX-H SFCHHI&EH 5 30 250
CHIRALCEL® OX-H Bl 5 50 250
CHIRALCEL® OX-3 RIPAERET(*3) 3 4.0 10
CHIRALCEL® OX-3 D 3 4.6 50
CHIRALCEL® OX-3 ST 3 4.6 100
CHIRALCEL® OX-3 S 3 4.6 150
CHIRALCEL® OX-3 D 3 4.6 250
CHIRALCEL® OX-3 R 3 2.1 50
CHIRALCEL® OX-3 R 3 2.1 100
CHIRALCEL® OX-3 R 3 2.1 150
CHIRALCEL® OX-3 R 3 2.1 250
CHIRALCEL® OX-3 SFCHHHE 3 3.0 50
CHIRALCEL® OX-3 SFCHHHE 3 3.0 100
CHIRALCEL® OX-3 SFCHHE 3 3.0 150
CHIRALCEL® OX SMB (8%/E) 20 10 100
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CHIRALCEL® 0Z-20
CHIRALCEL® OZ-10

CHIRALCEL® OZ-H
CHIRALCEL® OZ-H
CHIRALCEL® OZ-H
CHIRALCEL® OZ-H
CHIRALCEL® OZ-H
CHIRALCEL® OZ-H
CHIRALCEL® OZ-H
CHIRALCEL® OZ-H

CHIRALCEL® OZ-H
CHIRALCEL® OZ-H
CHIRALCEL® OZ-H
CHIRALCEL® OZ-H
CHIRALCEL® OZ-H
CHIRALCEL® OZ-H
CHIRALCEL® OZ-H
CHIRALCEL® OZ-H

CHIRALCEL® OZ-3
CHIRALCEL® OZ-3
CHIRALCEL® 0Z-3
CHIRALCEL® OZ-3
CHIRALCEL® OZ-3
CHIRALCEL® OZ-3
CHIRALCEL® OZ-3
CHIRALCEL® OZ-3
CHIRALCEL® 0Z-3
CHIRALCEL® OZ-3
CHIRALCEL® OZ-3
CHIRALCEL® OZ-3

CHIRALCEL® 0Z

(L ES]

TR
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RIPFERER(*3)
HPLCHO i
Paiiv s

SFCO#friE
SFCHO#riE

FHERERIPE
HPLCH &+
HPLCH &+
HPLCHHI&HE
SFCHHIEHE
SFCHHIEH
SFCHHI&ETE
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RIPHEAET(*3)
DiftE
Dt
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SFCoOHfriE
SFCo#friE
SFCo#fiE

SMB (8%/E)

IEERIE

(um)
20

10

(6]

20

RiE
(mm)

4.0
4.6
4.6
4.6
2.1
2.1
4.6

4.6

10
10
20
30
10
20
30
50

4.0
4.6
4.6
4.6
4.6
2.1
2.1
2.1
2.1
3.0
3.0
3.0

10

K

(mm)

10

100
150
250
150
250
50

100

20

250
250
250
250
250
250

250

10
50
100
150
250
50
100
150
250
50
100

150

100

BERREABETER-=
(3-R-4-REXEFERRE)
Cellulose tris
(3-chloro-4-methylphenylcarbamate)

coated on silica gel
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CHIRALCEL® * r== i et R e

OA 11022 CHIRALCEL® OA RIPHE 10 4.6 50
11025 CHIRALCEL® OA DI 10 4.6 250

ERRESABESHEER- =2

Cellulose triacetate

coated on silica gel

CHIRALCEL® = r=
12022 CHIRALCEL® OB RIPHE 10 4.6 50
0 B/O B H 10 4.6 250

12025 CHIRALCEL® OB ot
ERREANETHER- KRR AT T,
Cellulose tribenzoate
e 12311 CHIRALCEL® OB-H RPN (*3) 5 4.0 10
coated on silica gel
12324 CHIRALCEL® OB-H DI 5 4.6 150
12325 CHIRALCEL® OB-H DI 5 4.6 250

CHIRALCEL® = r=
13022 CHIRALCEL® OC RIPHE 10 4.6 50
OCIOC H 10 4.6 250

13025  CHIRALCEL® OC Dt
E}: H?E %E E 5$ %l ﬁ é$ éﬁ % = ANEEREEEEEEEERERE R RRER R R R R SRR R SRR SRR AR AR SRR RRNA RN SRR NN SN RNNNNNNN
(RESEBERAES) -
. 13311 CHIRALCEL® OC-H RIPFEET(*3) 5 4.0 10
Cellulose tris
(phenylcarbamate) 13324 CHIRALCEL® OC-H o 5 4.6 150
coated on silica gel 13325  CHIRALCEL® OC-H SATHE 5 46 250

26
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15022

15025

5
din

18022

18025

Tk

CHIRALCEL® OF
CHIRALCEL® OF

a5

CHIRALCEL® OG
CHIRALCEL® OG

i

CHIRALCEL® OK
CHIRALCEL® OK

e

RIPHE
DfHE

S

RiFHE
D

ES

RiFHE
Dt

b S8 kS

(um)
10
10

EERIE

(um)
10
10

bt 2L TRES

(um)
10
10

RE

(mm)
4.6
4.6

RE

(mm)
4.6
4.6

AE

(mm)
4.6
4.6

£S5

(mm)
50
250

E3.S

(mm)
50
250

K

(mm)
50
250

CHIRALCEL®
OF

ERREABETLER-=
(4-R[EEEPRRE)
Cellulose tris
(4-chlorophenylcarbamate)
coated on silica gel

OR

(0]
*%O .
RO OR

n

CHIRALCEL®
0G

S¥es

ERREFBEAHER-=
(4-REREQEPRE)
Cellulose tris
(4-methylphenylcarbamate)
coated on silica gel

CHIRALCEL®
OK

ERREARHEALER-=AERE
Cellulose tricinnamate
coated on silica gel




